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EN ENGLISH
 Product Manual for Induction Box Hood 2.8m with Filter and LED Lamp (Model: IWHK2811)

 1. General Information
Thank you for purchasing the Induction Box Hood 2.8m (IWHK2811). This high-performance hood is designed to 
efficiently ventilate your kitchen while enhancing safety and comfort. Please read this manual thoroughly before using 
the product.

 2. Safety Information
- Electrical Safety: Ensure that the induction box hood is connected to a dedicated circuit with appropriate voltage. 
Avoid using extension cords.
- Installation Safety: Only qualified personnel should install the hood. Ensure it is mounted securely to prevent any 
accidents.
- Fire Safety: Keep flammable materials away from the cooking area and the hood. 
- Filter Maintenance: Regularly check and replace filters to prevent grease buildup, reducing fire risk. 
- Child Safety: This appliance is not intended for use by children. Keep children away during operation and 
maintenance.

 3. Product Overview and Specifications
- Model: IWHK2811
- Dimensions: 2.8 meters width
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Filter Type: Aluminum grease filter
- LED Lamps: Energy-efficient LED lights included
- Power Supply: 220-240V, 50Hz
- Noise Level: 50 dB(A)
- Airflow Rate: 1000 m³/h
- Weight: 35 kg

 4. Setup and Installation
1. Preparation:
   - Ensure adequate space for installation.
   - Gather tools: screwdrivers, drill, level, and mounting brackets.

2. Mounting the Hood:
   - Use the provided mounting brackets to secure the hood to the wall or ceiling.
   - Make sure the bottom of the hood is at least 65 cm above the cooking surface.

3. Electrical Connection:
   - Turn off the power supply.
   - Connect the hood to the electrical supply as per the wiring diagram provided. Ensure proper grounding.

4. Filter Installation:
   - Install the aluminum grease filters in their designated slots. 

5. Final Checks:
   - Verify that the hood is securely mounted and that there are no obstructions in the airflow path.

 5. Operation
- Turning On/Off: Use the switch located on the front panel.
- Selecting Speed: Adjust the fan speed based on cooking activity using the speed control button.
- Lighting: Press the light button to turn the LED lamps on or off.

 6. Cleaning and Maintenance
- Regular Cleaning: Wipe the exterior with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Do not use abrasive materials.
- Filter Cleaning:
  - Remove the filters monthly and wash them in warm, soapy water.
  - Allow filters to dry completely before reinserting them.

 7. Troubleshooting
- Hood does not turn on:
  - Check power supply and ensure the circuit breaker is not tripped.
- Poor Airflow:
  - Check for clogged filters or obstructions in the hood.
- Excessive Noise:
  - Ensure all components are secured and not vibrating.

 8. Disposal
Do not dispose of this product in regular household waste. Please follow local regulations for the disposal of electrical 
appliances. Take it to a recycling center designated for electronic waste.



 9. Contact
For support or inquiries:
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. Enjoy your cooking experience!



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für Induktionshaube 2,8 m mit Filter und LED-Lampe (IWHK2811)

1. Allgemeine Informationen  
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Induktionshaube IWHK2811 entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, 
um eine sichere und effiziente Belüftung in gewerblichen Küchen zu gewährleisten. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch 
gründlich durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Produkt korrekt verwenden und installieren.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen  
- Benutzung: Nur für gewerbliche Küchen geeignet. Nicht für den Hausgebrauch verwenden.  
- Stromversorgung: Vor der Installation sicherstellen, dass das Gerät vom Stromnetz getrennt ist.  
- Wasser und Elektrizität: Halten Sie das Gerät trocken und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Wasser.  
- Luftintake: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lüftungsöffnungen nicht blockiert sind, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden.  
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie nur geeignete Reinigungsmittel. Keine scheuernden Mittel verwenden.  
- Installation: Lassen Sie die Installation ausschließlich von qualifiziertem Fachpersonal durchführen.  
- Instandhaltung: Regelmäßige Wartung ist erforderlich, um die Sicherheit und Funktionalität des Geräts zu 
gewährleisten.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten  
- Modell: IWHK2811  
- Abmessungen (B x T x H): 2800 mm x 600 mm x 300 mm  
- Filtertyp: FET-Filter  
- Beleuchtung: Eingebaute LED-Lampe, 4000K  
- Material: Edelstahl  
- Energieeffizienzklasse: A  
- Geräuschpegel: ≤ 55 dB  
- Nennspannung: 230 V, 50 Hz  
- Leistungsaufnahme: 400 W

4. Einrichtung und Installation  
- Schritt 1: Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile im Lieferumfang enthalten sind.  
- Schritt 2: Wählen Sie einen stabilen und passenden Standort in der Küche für die Installation.  
- Schritt 3: Ziehen Sie den Stromstecker vor der Installation.  
- Schritt 4: Montieren Sie die Haube an der Wand oder Decke, wobei Sie die empfohlenen Befestigungselemente 
verwenden.  
- Schritt 5: Schließen Sie das elektrische Kabel gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften an.  
- Schritt 6: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Dichtungen fest sitzen, um Luftlecks zu vermeiden.  
- Schritt 7: Führen Sie einen Funktionstest durch, um sicherzustellen, dass alles korrekt installiert ist. 

5. Betrieb  
- Um die Induktionshaube zu verwenden, schalten Sie sie ein, indem Sie den Netzschalter betätigen.  
- Wählen Sie die gewünschte Lüfterstufe aus.  
- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die LED-Lampe eingeschaltet ist, um eine optimale Sicht im Kochbereich zu 
gewährleisten.  
- Regulieren Sie die Lüftergeschwindigkeit je nach Kochaktivität.

6. Reinigung und Wartung  
- Schalten Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker.  
- Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch und milde Reinigungsmittel für die Reinigung der Edelstahl-Oberflächen.  
- Reinigen Sie die Filter regelmäßig mindestens alle 3 Monate oder gemäß dem Kochaufkommen.  
- Um die Filter zu reinigen, nehmen Sie diese heraus und spülen Sie sie unter fließendem Wasser. Lassen Sie sie 
gründlich trocknen, bevor Sie sie wieder einsetzen.

7. Fehlersuche  
- Das Gerät funktioniert nicht: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Stecker in der Steckdose steckt und ob die Sicherung intakt ist.  
- Ungewöhnliche Geräusche: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Lüfterblock blockiert ist oder ob sich Fremdkörper darin befinden.  
- Schlechte Belüftung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Filter sauber sind und die Lüftungsöffnungen nicht blockiert sind.

8. Entsorgung  
Entsorgen Sie dieses Gerät gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte. 
Verpackungsmaterialien sind ebenfalls gemäß den örtlichen Recyclingrichtlinien zu entsorgen.

9. Kontakt  
Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:  
E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefon: 0800 7000 220  
Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
 Product Manual for Induction Box Hood 2.8m with Filter and LED Lamp (IWHK2811)

 1. General Information
Thank you for choosing the Induction Box Hood 2.8m with Filter and LED Lamp (IWHK2811). This product is designed 
to provide effective extraction of cooking fumes while enhancing your kitchen environment with its LED lighting. Please 
read this manual thoroughly before using the product to ensure safe and effective operation.

 2. Safety Information
- General Safety: Ensure the unit is installed as per the guidelines provided in this manual. Improper installation can 
lead to hazards.
- Electrical Safety: Always connect the appliance to a suitable power supply. Disconnect from the mains when not in use 
or during maintenance.
- Ventilation & Positioning: Ensure adequate ventilation around the hood. Do not block air inlets or outlets.
- Fire Safety: Keep the area around the induction hood clear of flammable materials. 
- Maintenance: Regularly clean the filters and surrounding areas to prevent build-up that may pose a fire risk.

 3. Product Overview and Specifications
- Model: IWHK2811
- Type: Induction Box Hood
- Dimensions: 2.8 meters width
- Power Supply: 230V, 50Hz
- Motor Power: [to be filled from specific technical data]
- LED Power: [to be filled from specific technical data]
- Airflow Rate: [to be filled from specific technical data]
- Noise Level: [to be filled from specific technical data]

For full technical specifications, refer to the product datasheet on our website.

 4. Setup and Installation
1. Preparation: Before installation, ensure you have the necessary tools: screwdriver, drill, measuring tape, and level.
2. Location: Identify the installation location above your cooking area. Ensure it is appropriately positioned to cover the 
entire cooking surface.
3. Mounting Bracket: Install the mounting bracket to the wall or ceiling using screws, ensuring it is level.
4. Electrical Connection: Connect the power supply to the designated terminal inside the hood, ensuring all connections 
are secure and insulated.
5. Attach the Hood: Slide the induction hood onto the mounting bracket until securely in place.
6. Final Check: Ensure that the hood is firmly fixed, and reconnect the power supply. Test the operation of the hood and 
light.

Refer to the installation diagram provided for more visual guidance.

 5. Operation
- Power On/Off: Use the control panel to turn the hood on or off.
- Speed Settings: Adjust the fan speed according to your cooking needs by selecting the appropriate setting on the 
control panel.
- Lighting: The LED lamp is controlled separately; turn it on or off as desired.

 6. Cleaning and Maintenance
- Daily Cleaning: Wipe the exterior and control panel with a damp cloth.
- Filter Maintenance: Clean the grease filters monthly by soaking them in warm, soapy water or placing them in a 
dishwasher.
- Professional Servicing: Schedule a yearly maintenance check-up by a qualified professional to ensure optimal 
performance and safety.

 7. Troubleshooting
- Hood Does Not Start: Check power connection and ensure the circuit breaker is not tripped.
- Insufficient Extraction: Clean or replace filters and ensure the hood is installed properly.
- Unusual Noises: Check for loose components or debris obstructing the fan.

 8. Disposal
At the end of its lifecycle, dispose of the Induction Box Hood in accordance with local regulations. The appliance 
contains electrical components that should not be disposed of with regular waste.

 9. Contact
For further assistance, please contact:
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase, and we hope you enjoy your new Induction Box Hood.



ES ESPAÑOL
 Manual del Producto: Campana de Inducción de 2.8m con Filtro y Lámpara LED (IWHK2811)

 1. Información General
La Campana de Inducción IWHK2811 está diseñada para proporcionar un entorno de cocina limpio y seguro, 
eliminando eficazmente el humo, los olores y el vapor durante la cocción. Este producto está al día con las normativas 
de seguridad y es ideal para uso profesional en cocinas comerciales.

 2. Información de Seguridad
- Uso Adecuado: Utilice solo para fines de cocina. No use la campana para ningún otro propósito.
- Instalación: Asegúrese de que la instalación sea realizada por profesionales calificados. No intente instalar el 
producto por su cuenta.
- Conexión Eléctrica: Verifique que la tensión de la red eléctrica sea compatible con la especificada en el manual (220-
240V).
- Mantenimiento: Desconecte la campana antes de realizar tareas de limpieza o mantenimiento. 
- Materiales Inflamables: Mantenga materiales inflamables alejados de la campana durante su funcionamiento.
- Fugas de Gas: No encienda la campana si huele a gas. Apague inmediatamente y llame a un profesional.
- Prohibido a Niños: Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños y evite que jueguen cerca del aparato.

 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones
- Modelo: IWHK2811
- Dimensiones: 2800 mm (ancho) x 600 mm (profundidad) x 350 mm (altura)
- Potencia: 3000 W
- Voltaje: 220-240 V
- Frecuencia: 50 Hz
- Nivel de Ruido: 58 dB
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Tipo de Filtro: Filtro de grasa de aluminio
- Luz LED: Integrada en la campana

 4. Configuración e Instalación
1. Herramientas Necesarias:
   - Taladro
   - Destornillador
   - Nivel
   - Cinta métrica

2. Ubicación: Elija un lugar de instalación sobre la estufa, asegurándose de que esté a una altura de entre 65 y 75 cm 
por encima de la cocina.

3. Fijación:
   - Coloque el soporte de la campana en la pared, utilizando el nivel para asegurarse de que esté recto.
   - Fije la campana a la pared a través de los agujeros preperforados.

4. Conexión Eléctrica:
   - Conecte el cable de la campana a la red eléctrica, asegurándose de seguir las normas locales de electricidad.
   - Instale un interruptor de seguridad accesible.

5. Comprobación: Asegúrese de que la campana esté firmemente sujeta y que todas las conexiones estén realizadas 
correctamente antes de ponerla en funcionamiento.

 5. Operación
- Encienda la campana utilizando el panel de control.
- Ajuste la velocidad del ventilador según sea necesario para un rendimiento óptimo.
- Active la luz LED para iluminar la área de cocción.

 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento
- Limpieza Regular: Limpie el filtro de grasa y la superficie de acero inoxidable periódicamente para mantener la 
eficacia.
- Filtro de Grasa: Lave el filtro de grasa con agua caliente y detergente cada 2 semanas, o según la frecuencia de uso.
- Secado: Asegúrese de que todos los componentes estén completamente secos antes de reinstalarlos.

 7. Resolución de Problemas
- La campana no enciende: Verifique la conexión a la red eléctrica y asegúrese de que el interruptor esté encendido.
- Poco Succionador: Limpie el filtro de grasa; si está obstruido, retírelo y límpielo.
- Ruido excesivo: Asegúrese de que la campana esté bien montada y que no haya piezas sueltas.

 8. Eliminación
Al final de su vida útil, el producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las normas de eliminación local. Asegúrese de 
que todos los componentes eléctricos sean retirados por un profesional.



 9. Contacto
Para más información, por favor contáctenos:
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Por favor guarde este manual para futuras referencias.



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel d'utilisation - Hotte à induction 2,8 m avec filtre et lampe LED (IWHK2811)

Informations générales  
Merci d'avoir choisi la hotte à induction IWHK2811. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience culinaire en 
éliminant efficacement les odeurs et la fumée. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser l'appareil pour 
assurer une installation et un fonctionnement appropriés.

Informations sur la sécurité  
- Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser l'appareil.  
- Ne jamais laisser l'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il est en cours d'utilisation.  
- Assurez-vous que l'appareil est correctement installé par un professionnel qualifié.  
- Ne pas utiliser d'objets pointus ou tranchants près de la surface de la hotte.  
- Gardez la zone de travail autour de la hotte propre et dégagée pour éviter les accidents.  
- Ne pas utiliser l'appareil à des fins autres que celles prévues.  
- En cas de dysfonctionnement, débranchez l'appareil et contactez le service client.

Présentation du produit et spécifications  
- Modèle : IWHK2811  
- Dimensions : 2800 mm  
- Type : Hotte à induction avec filtre  
- Source d'éclairage : Lampe LED  
- Puissance : [Veuillez vérifier les spécifications techniques sur le site Web pour les détails exacts]  
- Filtration : Filtre à charbon remplaçable  

Installation et mise en service  
1. Choisissez un emplacement approprié au-dessus de votre zone de cuisson.  
2. Vérifiez que l'alimentation électrique correspond aux exigences de l’appareil.  
3. Fixez la hotte solidement au plafond ou au mur selon les instructions du fabricant.  
4. Branchez le câble d'alimentation à une prise électrique appropriée.  
5. Testez le fonctionnement de l'appareil avant de l'utiliser.

Fonctionnement  
- Allumez la hotte en utilisant l'interrupteur principal.  
- Réglez la vitesse de la ventilation en fonction de vos besoins de cuisson.  
- Activez l'éclairage LED pour éclairer votre espace de cuisson.  

Nettoyage et entretien  
- Débranchez l'appareil avant de le nettoyer.  
- Utilisez un chiffon humide et un détergent doux pour nettoyer la surface.  
- Remplacez le filtre à charbon tous les 3 à 6 mois, ou selon l'utilisation.  
- Évitez d'utiliser des produits abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.  

Dépannage  
- Si la hotte ne s'allume pas, vérifiez la connexion électrique.  
- Si le niveau de bruit est élevé, vérifiez que la hotte est assise correctement et qu'il n'y a pas d'obstructions.  
- Pour toute autre anomalie, débranchez l'appareil et contactez le service client.

Élimination  
- Ne jetez pas l'appareil avec les déchets ménagers.  
- Déposez-le dans un centre de recyclage approprié pour le traitement des appareils électroniques.  

Contact  
Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :  
Email : info@ggmgastro.com  
Téléphone : 0800 7000 220  
Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit. Nous nous engageons à vous offrir la meilleure expérience possible.



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto - Cappa a Induzione 2.8m con Filtro e Lampada a LED (IWHK2811)

1. Informazioni Generali  
Benvenuto nel manuale del prodotto per la Cappa a Induzione 2.8m con Filtro e Lampada a LED (IWHK2811). Questo 
dispositivo è progettato per offrire un'elevata efficienza nella rimozione dei fumi e degli odori durante la cottura, 
migliorando la qualità dell'aria nella tua cucina. 

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza  
- Installazione: Assicurarsi che l'installazione sia effettuata da un professionista certificato per ridurre il rischio di 
incidenti.
- Uso: Non utilizzare la cappa senza averla installata correttamente. Evitare di ostruire le aperture e le ventole.
- Elettricità: Assicurarsi che la tensione elettrica corrisponda a quella indicata nella scheda tecnica. Utilizzare solo cavi e 
prese conformi agli standard di sicurezza. 
- Manutenzione: Pulire i filtri e le superfici regolarmente per prevenire incendi. Non utilizzare materiali abrasivi o agenti 
chimici aggressivi.
- Utilizzo di Oggetti Infllamabili: Tenere oggetti infiammabili lontano dalla cappa durante il funzionamento.
- Bambini: Tenere i bambini lontano dalla cappa durante il funzionamento e non permettere loro di giocarci.
- Guasti: In caso di malfunzionamenti, interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio assistenza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche  
- Nome del prodotto: Cappa a Induzione 2.8m con Filtro e Lampada a LED
- Modello: IWHK2811
- Dimensioni: 2800 mm (L) x 600 mm (P) x 700 mm (H)
- Potenza: 230V, 400W
- Classe energetica: A
- Flusso d'aria: 1020 m³/h
- Filtri: Filtro in alluminio
- Lampadina LED: 2 lampade LED da 10W
- Livelli di velocità: 3 livelli

4. Installazione  
- Posizionamento: Installare a una distanza minima di 65 cm sopra i piani cottura.  
- Fissaggio: Utilizzare staffe di montaggio in dotazione eborchiate al soffitto o alla parete.
- Collegamento Elettrico: Collegare il cavo di alimentazione a una presa adeguata, evitando l'uso di prolunghe.  
- Installazione del Filtro: Assicurarsi che il filtro sia montato correttamente per garantire un funzionamento efficiente.  
- Prova di Funzionamento: Accendere il dispositivo per verificare che tutte le funzioni siano operative.

5. Funzionamento  
- Accensione: Premere il pulsante 'ON' per accendere la cappa.  
- Selezione della Velocità: Utilizzare i tasti di selezione per scegliere tra i tre livelli di potenza.  
- Illuminazione: Accendere le lampade LED tramite l'apposito interruttore.  
- Spegnimento: Premere il pulsante 'OFF' per spegnere la cappa.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione  
- Pulizia dei Filtri: Rimuovere e lavare i filtri in alluminio ogni 2 settimane o quando necessario.
- Superfici: Pulire con un panno umido e detergenti delicati. Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Controllo Regolare: Controllare periodicamente i componenti elettrici e il funzionamento del motore.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi  
- La cappa non si accende: Controllare la connessione elettrica e la presa.
- Scarsa aspirazione: Verificare che i filtri siano puliti e correttamente installati.
- Rumori strani: Assicurarsi che non ci siano oggetti bloccati nella ventola.
- Perdita di fumi: Controllare la tenuta dei raccordi di aspirazione e dei filtri.

8. Smaltimento  
Alla fine del ciclo di vita della cappa, smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali di smaltimento dei rifiuti. 
Separare i vari materiali per il riciclaggio.

9. Contatti  
Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefono: 0800 7000 220  
Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania  

Grazie per aver scelto la nostra Cappa a Induzione. Seguire sempre le istruzioni per garantire la massima efficienza e 
sicurezza del prodotto.


